MINUTE ITEM

14. (APPROVAL OF PLAT OF THE STATE TIDELANDS BOUNDARY ALONG THE SHORE OF THE PACIFIC OCEAN WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF HERMOSA BEACH, LOS ANGELES COUNTY - W. O. 2771, GEO.-LOS ANGELES COUNTY.)

After presentation of Calendar Item 36 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was accepted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED THE MAP ENTITLED "PLAT OF THE STATE TIDELANDS BOUNDARY ALONG THE SHORE OF THE PACIFIC OCEAN WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF HERMOSA BEACH, LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA".

Attachment
Calendar Item 36 (1 page)

CALENDAR ITEM

MISCELLANEOUS

36.

(APPROVAL OF PLAT OF THE STATE TIDELANDS BOUNDARY ALONG THE SHORE OF THE PACIFIC OCEAN WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF HERMOSA BEACH, LOS ANGELES COUNTY - W. O. 2771.)

The City of Hermosa Beach requested that the State Lands Division determine and map the State tidelands boundary along the shore of the Pacific Ocean within the city limits of Hermosa Beach. Because of artificial conditions created by the construction of the Redondo breakwater in 1939, the boundary of State tidelands has been determined to be at the location of the Mean High Tide Line of 1935, as surveyed and mapped by the County of Los Angeles. This 1935 line is the latest known Mean High Tide Line prior to the construction of the breakwater. The cost of the preparation of this map will be borne by the City of Hermosa Beach.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED THE MAP ENTITLED "PLAT OF THE STATE TIDELANDS BOUNDARY ALONG THE SHORE OF THE PACIFIC OCEAN WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF HERMOSA BEACH, LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA".